Amend CSHB 3382 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subdivision (1), Subsection (a), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 1, line 21), strike "printed".
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (a), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 1, between lines 25 and 26), immediately following proposed Subdivision (2), insert the following:
- (3) "Dyslexia" means a condition of dyslexia considered to be a disability under the Americans with Disabilities

  Act (42 U.S.C. Section 12101 et seq.) or Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. Section 794).
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subdivision (3), Subsection (a), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 1, line 26), strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike proposed Subdivision(4), Subsection (a), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 1, lines28-31), and substitute the following:
- (5) "Instructional material" means a printed textbook or other printed instructional material or a combination of a printed book and supplementary printed instruction material that:
- (1) conveys information to or otherwise contributes to the learning process of a student; and
  - (2) was published on or after January 1, 2004.
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subdivision (5), Subsection (a), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 1, line 32), strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (c), SECTION 51.970, Education Code (page 1, line 48), strike "printed".
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (c), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 1, line 52), strike "computerized files based on" and substitute "a copy in an electronic format of".
- (8) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (c), SECTION 51.970, Education Code (page 1, lines 53), strike "printed".
  - (9) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (c),

- Section 51.970, Education Code (page 1, line 54), strike "computerized files" and substitute "electronic copy".
- (10) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (c), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 1, line 56), strike "files" and substitute "electronic copy".
- (11) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subdivision (1), Subsection (d), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 1, line 61), strike "computerized files" and substitute "copy of the material in an electronic format".
- (12) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subdivision (1), Subsection (e), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 2, line 9), strike "computerized files" and substitute "electronic copy".
- (13) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subdivision (2), Subsection (e), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 2, line 14), strike "computerized files or the printed instructional material" and substitute "electronic copy or instructional material".
- (14) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subdivision (2), Subsection (e), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 2, lines 15), strike "computerized files are based" and substitute "electronic copy is based".
- (15) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (f), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 2, line 16), strike "The computerized files of the printed instructional" and substitute "Each electronic copy of instructional".
- (16) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Paragraph (A), Subdivision (1), Subsection (f), SECTION 51.970, Education Code (page 1, line 20), strike "printed".
- (17) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subdivision (2), Subsection (f), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 2, line 29), strike "computerized files are" and substitute "electronic copy is".
- (18) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (g), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 2, lines 33-35), strike "computerized files in American Standard Code for Information Interchange (ASCII) text or an equivalent text and in a format" and substitute "electronic copy of the instructional material in a format that can be read by a word processing application and".

- (19) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (h), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 2, line 38), between "penalty" and "against" insert "not to exceed \$250 per violation".
- (20) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (i), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 2, line 51), strike "impaired and an advocacy organization for persons with dyslexia" and substitute "impaired, an advocacy organization for persons with dyslexia, representatives from one or more instructional material publishing companies or publishing associations, and institutions of higher education".
- (21) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in proposed Subdivision (2), Subsection (i), Section 51.970, Education Code (page 2, line 58), strike "computerized files" and substitute "electronic copies of instructional material".
- (22) In Subsection (a), SECTION 2 of the bill (page 2, line
  62), strike "computerized files" and substitute "electronic
  copies".